



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 901 of 2021

PYARE LAL **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

01/07/2025	Ms. Apoorva Nigam, Adv. on behalf of Mr. K.K. Patel, Adv. for the petitioner. Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for the UOI/ respondent No. 1. Mr. Topilal Bareth, P.L. for the State/ respondents No. 3 to 6. Ms. Shreya Daga, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent NHAI/ respondent No. 2. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	