



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 901 of 2021

PYARE LAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

30/07/2025	Shri Lokeshwar Singh Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Kamal Kishor Patel, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC/respondent No.1. Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.3 to 6. The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'. Counsel appearing for the parties submits that there is no possibility of compromise in the matter. In view of above, let the matter be listed for hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
Kamde	