



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 901 of 2021

PYARE LAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Kamal kishor Patel, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Mr. B.Gopa Kumar, Counsel for the respondent- UOI through video conferencing. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue in respect of multiplier is pending consideration before the Division Bench after remanding of the matter by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. As such, list the matter after six weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	